THERM SELECTION COME WERE HELD COME FIRMS IN THE

03-02-1999

03-22-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61 JP 100988	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ins):
AMR SERVICES, INC.	Name: AMR SERVICES CORPORATION
4333 AMON CARTER BOULEVARD	Trains.
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76155	Internal Address:
* 	4333 AMON CARTER BOULEVARI
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership	City: FORT WORTH State: TEXAS 76155
Corporation-State Delaware Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Association General Partnership
	General Partnership
ું 3. Nature of ∞nveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment / Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A - H - F - C	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
1512069	AMR SERVICES FLIGHT SERVICE CENTER
12 10 04.1	Registration No. 1512069
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: HOFFMANN & DINEFF, LTD.	
SUITE 370	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	2 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 820 W. Jackson Blvd.	
Survey Audiess.	8. Deposit account number:
<u></u>	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60607	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	·
 I o the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infom of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
\wedge	1227
Jenny M. Cruz	my M.Cly 2/26/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

03/19/1999 DMGUYEN 00000206 1512069

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0636



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **AMR SERVICES, INC.**, a Delaware Corporation, whose address is 4333 Amon Carter Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76155, is the owner of the following service mark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AMR SERVICES FLIGHT SERVICE Registration No. 1512069 CENTER

AND WHEREAS, **AMR SERVICES CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 4333 Amon Carter Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76155, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, AMR SERVICES, INC. hereby assigns to AMR SERVICES CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

Signed at Fort	Worth, ,	this	15th day of	January ————	, 199_9
	Texas				

AMR SERVICES, INC.

RECORDED: 02/26/1999

By: Charles D. MarLett
Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0637